Organizer Dillier Classics: SiD Marketing GmbH, Aemmertweg 4, 5425 Schneisingen info@silvandillier.ch - www.silvandillier.ch

General Terms and Conditions DILLER CLASSICS

(SiD Marketing GmbH; hereinafter referred to as the organizer)



As a participant in the Dillier Classics, I accept with this registration the terms and conditions including the regulations of the Dillier Classics and the competition conditions of the organizer (www.silvandillier.ch/dillier-classics).

- I am aware and agree that I am solely responsible for my personal possessions and sports equipment during the Dillier Classic and the associated activities. I waive for myself and my legal successors in the event of loss of or damage to my items vis-à-vis the organizer and third parties for any damage incurred by me, provided that this is not due to gross negligence or intent on the part of the organizer.
- I hereby confirm that I am physically fit, have trained sufficiently for this competition and will be starting in a physically healthy condition.
- I agree to receive medical treatment at my own expense during the Dillier Classics, should this be advisable in the event of injury in the event of an accident and/or illness during the race.
- I expressly agree that the photos, film recordings and other audio or video recordings made in connection with the Dillier Classics event, as well as my name, may be used free of charge and without restriction by media of all kinds (e.g. in the context of television broadcasts, internet presentations, etc.), and that my image and my name may also be used free of charge and without restriction in printed works of all kinds, even if they are used for advertising purposes for this or another similar event (e.g. brochures, posters, etc.).
- I expressly agree that my data may be stored electronically and made available to partner companies.
- I hereby indemnify the organizer, the hosts and helpers of the Dillier Classics against all liability claims, insofar as these are not due to gross negligence or intent. This includes all direct and indirect damages, as well as all claims that I or my heirs or other authorized third parties may assert due to injuries suffered or in the event of death.
- Furthermore, I indemnify the person named in section 6 from any liability towards third parties, insofar as these third parties suffer damages as a result of my participation in the Dillier Classics during the event.
- If the event is canceled at short notice before or during the event, there is no entitlement to compensation for any financial losses incurred in connection with a cancellation. Participants are responsible for their own transportation/travel to the finish or start location in the event of a cancellation during the event. The organizer is in no way responsible for assisting participants with transportation and will not assume any costs associated with this.
- I am aware that participation in the Dillier Classics involves risks and that the risk of serious injury, including fatal accidents and damage to property, cannot be ruled out.
- I waive all claims for compensation against the organizer, its employees, vicarious agents and assistants for any damage incurred by me or third parties as a result of being accompanied by persons not permitted to participate in the competition in any form whatsoever when crossing the finish line on the closed competition course, unless such damage is due to gross negligence or intent on the part of the organizer, its employees, vicarious agents and assistants. If the damage occurs to minors or underage persons for whom I am responsible, this waiver also applies to these persons. In the event that the organizer, its employees, vicarious agents and assistants are held liable by third parties for such damages, I undertake to indemnify and hold harmless the organizer, its employees, vicarious agents and assistants.
- I undertake not to take any prohibited substances to increase my physical performance in order to perform sporting activities.
- I agree that my data may be used for sending newsletters and SMS or WhatApp. My data will NOT be passed on to third parties and will not be used for commercial advertising purposes, but only for promotion and information about the Dillier Classics events. It is my responsibility to provide the race organizers with a valid email address. I understand and accept that electronic communication by email is the official communication channel of the event.

The organizer reserves the right to make changes to the announcement or to cancel the event due to force majeure or official requirements. Registration fees paid will not be refunded in the event of cancellation; I expressly and irrevocably waive any further claims.

It is agreed that Swiss law shall apply; the place of jurisdiction for any disputes is the district court of Bad Zurzach.

Finally, I declare that I have carefully read and accepted the aforementioned conditions of the waiver of liability in detail and expressly agree with their content. I further declare that no verbal agreements, statements or representations have been made that deviate from the content of the aforementioned written conditions.

SIGN THE FORM AND HAND IT IN WHEN YOU COLLECT YOUR STARTING NUMBER

Name of parent (legal representative)		Signature	•
Name	Participant (child)	Start number	
Place, date			